IOM-3011.2
 Rev. B 12652
Ref. I.D.:  98191
© 2008, 2014 Groth Corporation
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
For Model 3011L/3041L & 3011H/3041H &
3011HP/3041HP Blanket Gas Regulators
TABLE OF CONTENTS:

and options.  The following chart will assist in relating the model number to the specifications of your regulator:
20
HOW TO ORDER
MODEL #   INLET      MATERIAL    SOFT ORIFICE  SPRING OPTIONS
   OUTLET             GOODS POSITION RANGE
  A = 1" 150# ANSI RF FLANGE 5 = 316 SS 1 = 100% SELECT FROM 0 = NONE
3011L E = 1/2" 150# ANSI RF FLANGE  2 = 75%   SPRING  Z = SPECIAL
3011H  N = 1" NPT 3 = 50% SELECTION OPTIONS
3041L  O = 1/2" NPT B = BUNA-N 4 = 25%       TABLE
3041H  C = DN25 PN 10/16 DIN RF FLANGE E = EPDM 5 = 20%*      (PAGE 6)
3011HPF = DN15 PN 10/16 DIN RF FLANGE
                                                                                                                           V = FKM 6 = 15%*
3041HP
  S = 1/2" SANITARY CONNECTIONS Z = SPECIAL 7 = 10%*
  Q = 1/2" QUICK COUPLINGS C = FFKM 8 = 5%*
* NOT OPTIONAL FOR 1/2” SIZE
EXAMPLE 3   0    1   1   H  -  N   -  5   -  V  -  1  -  2   -  0
Indicates a model 3011H regulator 1" size with 1" NPT body connections, 316 SS construction, FKM
elastomers, full capacity orifice, set pressure range from 1.0" WC to 1.5" WC and no special options.
A "Z" in the model number indicates a non-standard material or feature.  Review your purchase specifications or consult Groth
Corporation for more details.
PRODUCT LIMITED WARRANTY
Only Groth’s Product Limited Warranty terms apply to purchase orders accepted by Groth Corporation.
A. Seller warrants that products that are manufactured by Seller are manufactured in accordance with published specifications